

ALEDO ISD BOARD MEETING TEMPLATE

MEETING DATE: April 20, 2020

AGENDA ITEM: Consider Approval of Revisions to Resolution Delegating Authority to the Superintendent to Act in Place of the Board of Trustees During an Emergency or Disaster Due to COVID-19

PRESENTER: Susan K. Bohn, Superintendent

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

- On March 23, 2020, in light of the closure of Aledo ISD schools and facilities due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Board of Trustees considered a Resolution Delegating Authority to the Superintendent regarding particular district operational decisions. On March 27, 2020, the Board of Trustees approved a revised version of the resolution.
- The attached resolution includes revisions to Resolution No.: 03272020-8, which was approved by the Board of Trustees on March 27, 2020.
- The attached resolution, Resolution No.: 04042020-9, contains revisions to extend payment of wages to district employees and to authorize the Superintendent to make decisions related to leave during school and facility closings due to COVID-19.

FISCAL INFORMATION: None

ATTACHMENTS: Resolution No: 04092020-9 A RESOLUTION DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE SUPERINTENDENT TO ACT IN PLACE OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES DURING AN EMERGENCY OR DISASTER DUE TO COVID

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

Administration recommends the Board of Trustees approve Resolution No: 04092020-9 A RESOLUTION DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE SUPERINTENDENT TO ACT IN PLACE OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES DURING AN EMERGENCY OR DISASTER DUE TO COVID